506432101 01/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6478868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL M. ELIZONDO II	08/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEPS REAL-TIME, INC.
Street Address:	6451 EL CAMINO REAL
Internal Address:	SUITE C
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17141129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-348-4400

Email:nwhitlock@brookskushman.comCorrespondent Name:BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. / LA

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEPS 0108PUS4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. RUNK	
SIGNATURE:	/THOMAS A. RUNK/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=xAssignment_for_MEPS0108PUS4#page1.tif source=xAssignment_for_MEPS0108PUS4#page2.tif

PATENT 506432101 REEL: 054804 FRAME: 0949

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made by Paul M. Elizondo II, of Escondido, California, Assignor to MEPS Real-Time, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 6451 El Camino Real, Suite C, Carlsbad, California 92009.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful MEDICATION TRACKING SYSTEM AND METHOD USING HYBRID ISOLATED MAGNETIC DIPOLE PROBE (the "invention"), for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 27, 2015 and has Application No. 14/752,837 (the "application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first, and sole inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, any application claiming priority to the application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination certificate, and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts,

881647.1 Matter No. MEPS-94274

including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, maintaining, sustaining, reissuing, reexamining, reviewing under any provision of the America Invents Act, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application and any subsequent applications, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

	a acceptance
8-18-2015	Paul M/Elizondo II
	I SULL LYAI AND KNOWN A. S.

Assignor

Assignee:

MEPS Real-Time, Inc.

Date: 8/19/15

By: Shariq Hussain

Title: President and CEO

881647.1

RECORDED: 01/04/2021

Date:

Page 2 of 2

Matter No. MEPS-94274